Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.                       © Copyright 1999
TI-P136-02
ST Issue 6
ISO 9001
MFP14 Automatic Pumps
5
6

Pumped fluid connections flanged BS 4504 PN16. Exhaust and
motive inlet pressure connections screwed BSP/NPT.
How to order
1 - Automatic pump, type MFP14, DN50 Flanged PN16, with BSP
motive fluid connections complete with check valves and
2" BSP screwed boss flanges.
2
22
MFP14 Automatic Pump TI-P136-02 ST Issue 6
Capacities
The nominal hot condensate capacities of the pumps (steam
operating inlet pressure 8 bar g, back pressure 1 bar g) are :-
DN25 1 100 kg /h
DN40 1 800 kg /h
DN50 3 800 kg /h
DN80 x 50 5 500 kg /h
Refer to separate chart for full capacity, sizing and selection data.
Note
If you are in any doubt about the size of the pump required or if the
conditions are unusual we will be glad to advise you if you give us
the answers to the following questions:-
1. Nature of liquid to be pumped.
2. Temperature of liquid to be pumped.
3. Quantity to be pumped (kg/h or L/h).
4. Initial lift horizontal distance and net effective lift (i.e. initial lift
less subsequent fall in discharge line).
5. Operating medium (steam, compressed air or gas).
6. Operating pressure available.
7. The pump is generally used to drain water from a vented receiver
but under certain circumstances can drain a unit from under
steam pressure or vacuum.
State which.
Note: To acheive rated capacity, pump must be installed with check
valves as supplied by Spirax Sarco. Use of a substitute check valve
may affect the performance of the pump.
Installation
For best operation any flash steam must be vented or condensed
ahead of pump inlet.
Full details are given in the Installation Instructions supplied with
each pump.
Spare parts for sizes 1", 1½", 2" and 3" x 2" (DN25, DN40,
DN50 and DN80 x 50)
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn in
broken line are not available as spares.
Available spare
Cover gasket 2
Float 7
Inlet /outlet check valve (each) 12
Cover and internal mechanism assembly 1, 2, 7 (complete)
Valve set (inlet and exhaust valves and seats) 17, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21
Spring set (1 pair springs) 10
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the columns
headed 'Available spare' and by stating the size and type of pump.
Example: 1 - Cover gasket for DN50 Spirax Sarco MFP14
automatic pump.
Optional extra
Flow counter  for measuring liquid pumped.
A plugged boss is provided on the pump cover, screwed ½" BSP for
connecting the counter. The flow counter body is brass and must be
installed in a vertical position. Flow counter can only be used when
pump exhaust is vented to atmosphere.
Dimensions /weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size Weights kg
DN A B C D E F G H J K Pump only    Including check valves and flanges
25 410 305 498 280 68 68 18 13 480 22 51 58
40 440 305 518 280 81 81 18 13 480 22 54 63
50 557 420 627 321 104 104 18 33 580 22 72 82
80 x 50 573 420 627 321 119 104 18 33 580 22 73 86
H1" BSP/NPT exhaust ½" BSP/NPT steam,
compressed air or gas inlet
G
2
10
7
12
1
17 (hidden)
B
A
E
Collar eyebolt
15mm eye diameter
J Withdrawal distance
K
C
D
F
GGG  40.3